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BEST STATE FOR BUS

Virginia Economic Development Partnership
Global Logistics Forum

AGENDA

Tuesday, November 11, 2008

6:00 p.m. —8:00 p.m. Reception — River Stone Chophouse, Suffolk:
Sponsored by Liberty Property Trust and Waverton Associates

Wednesday, November 12, 2008

9:30 a.m. —-10:00 a.m. Check-In & Coffee — Virginia Modeling, Analysis, and Simulation
Center (VMASC) Old Dominion University

Select ODU graduate students and researchers will demonstrate transportation and
logistics related work.

10:00 a.m. — 12:00 p.m. A5 Step Approach for Site Selection
Tim Feemster
Sr. VP, Director of Global Logistics, Grubb & Ellis Company

Financial Considerations for Site Selection
Allison Ross
Associate/Southeast Division, Hickey and Associates, LLC

12:00 p.m.-12:45 p.m.  Lunch
Sponsored by Suffolk Department of Economic Development
Select ODU graduate students and researchers will demonstrate transportation and
logistics related work.

12:45 p.m. - 2:15 p.m. Disaster Response Network
Tim Feemster, Alan Network

Port of Virginia: Today & Tomorrow
Russ Held
Managing Director of Marketing, Virginia Port Authority

Transportation Modeling and Simulation in Hampton Roads

Mike Robinson

Senior Project Scientist, Virginia Modeling, Analysis, and Simulation Center
(VMASC) Old Dominion University

It’s a Good Time to be in Suffolk for Business and Industry
Patrick Roberts
Deputy City Manager, City of Suffolk




Global Logistics Forum
Fall 2008 Attendees

Hugh Adams
Program Supervisor
VDOT
(804)786-2744
hugh.adams@vdot.virginia.gov

Marc Allocca
Senior Vice President
CB Richard Ellis
(804)267-7217
marc.allocca@cbre.com

Martina Arel
Project Research Specialist
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804)545-5796
marel@yesvirginia.org

Charles Bauman
Director
Kaufman & Canoles Consulting
(757)624-3116
cjbauman@kaufcanconsulting.com

Christine Bell
Transportation Team
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804)545-5720
cbell@yesvirginia.org

Jamie Booth
Business Development Manager
W M Jordan Company
(757)310-4237
jbooth@wmjordan.com

Stephanie Allman
Director of Economic Development
Dinwiddie County
(804)469-4500
sallman@dinwiddieva.us

Matt Anderson
Senior Associate
CB Richard Ellis
(804)240-8833
matt.anderson@cbre.com

Brian Baker
Industrial Properties
GVA Advantis Real Estate Services Company
(757)213-8232
bbaker@gvaadvantis.com

Tony Beck
Regional Vice President
First Potomac Realty Trust
(757)424-8844
cburn@first-potomac.com

Rich Bennett
Regional Director
PeakLogix
(757)345-9452
rbennett@peaklogix.com

James Bradley
Professor
College of William and Mary
(757)221-2802
james.bradley@mason.wm.edu



Steve Bridges
Community Marketing Manager
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(434)709-1775
sbridges@yesvirginia.org

Chamie Burroughs
Industrial Specialist
Harvey Lindsay Commercial Real Estate
(757)640-9475
chamieburroughs@harveylindsay.com

Mario Camardella
Intl Marketing Specialist
Virginia Economic Development Partnership - IT
(804)545-5765
mcamardella@yesvirginia.org

Thomas Capozzi
Senior Managing Director - Marketing
Virginia Port Authority
(757)683-2113
tcapozzi@portofvirginia.com

Cindy Cave
Director of Economic Development
City of Suffolk
(757)514-4040
ccave@city.suffolk.va.us

Craig Cope
Vice President and City Manager
Liberty Property Trust
(757)498-4800
ccope@libertyproperty.com

Clay Culbreth
Senior Director
GVA Advantis
(757)213-8299
cculbreth@gvaadvantis.com

Kathy Brooks
Marketing Assistant
Liberty Property Trust
(757)605-0404
kbrooks@libertyproperty.com

Gregory Byrd

Assistant Director

City of Suffolk, Department of Economic Development
(757)514-4042

gbyrd@city.suffolk.va.us

Allen Campbell
National Account Executive
Givens
(757)233-4353
acampbell@givens.com

John Carpin
Senior Vice President
CB Richard Ellis
(804)267-7216
john.carpin@cbre.com

Leigh Cockram
Director of Marketing and Recruiting
Martinsville-Henry County Economic Development Corp.
(276)403-5942
Icockram@yesmartinsville.com

Erin Corrie
Economic Development Coordinator
Virginia Port Authority
(757)683-2123
ecorrie@portofvirginia.com

Bill Dandridge
Program Manager
VvDOT
(804)786-2743
william.dandridge@VDOT.Virginia.gov



Jake Darrell
General Manager
Schneider Logistics
(757)855-1934
darrellj@amportserv.com

Brian Devlin
Senior Leasing Representative
Liberty Property Trust
(757)498-4800
bdevlin@libertyproperty.com

Lee Downey

Director of Marketing & Business Development

McKinney & Company
(804)798-1451
Idowney@mckinney-usa.com

Rob Erda
Vice President
Ewing Bemiss & Co.
(804)780-1902
r.erda@ewingbemiss.com

Brian Felton
Senior Leasing Representative
Liberty Property Trust
(804)934-4333
bfelton@libertyproperty.com

Denver Glazier
Market Representative
Prologis
(301)755-2156
dglazier@prologis.com

Hector Guerrero
Professor
College of William and Mary
(757)221-2850

hector.guerrero@mason.wm.edu

Jack Davenport
Executive Director

Emporia-Greensville Industrial Development Corp.

(434)634-9400
egidc@telpage.net

Charles Dickinson
Industrial Specialist
Harvey Lindsay
(757)640-9468
charlesdickinson@harveylindsay.com

Christine Early
Vice President, Development
Waverton Associates
(757)405-1400
cearly@wavertonassociates.com

Tim Feemster
Senior Vice President, Director of Global Logistics
Grubb & Ellis Company
(972)450-3225
tim.feemster@grubb-ellis.com

Glenn Gibson
Vice President
Harvey Lindsay Commercial Real Estate
(757)640-8224
glenngibson@harveylindsay.com

Warren Green
Industrial Real Estate Director
The Hollingsworth Companies
(804)731-6259
wgreen@hollingsworthcos.com

Chris Gullickson

Manager, Business Recruitment

Hampton Roads Economic Development Alliance

(757)664-2633
cgullickson@hreda.com



Warren Hammer
Global Logistics
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804)545-5724
whammer@yesvirginia.org

Andrew Hecker
Manager
Moffatt & Nichol
(757)628-8222
ahecker@moffattnichol.com

Russ Held
Managing Director of Marketing
Virginia Port Authority
(757)683-2115
rheld@portofvirginia.com

Kevin Hughes
Economic Development Manager
Suffolk
(757)514-4043
khughes@city.suffolk.va.us

Dennis Knox
Account Manager
VBS Inc. Material Handling Equipment
(757)651-1616
dknox@vbsmhe.com

Mark Levy
Vice President
Prologis
(301)755-2150
mlevy@prologis.com

Susan Liberty
Vice President
McGuireWoods Consulting
(703)712-5379
sliberty@mwecllc.com

Joel Hanssen
Graduate Student
Old Dominion University
(757)620-4806
joel.hanssen@yahoo.com

Kevin Hegg

Vice President

Ashley Capital

(734)637-7394
khegg@ashleycapital.com

Thomas Herbert
Vice President, Director of Business Development
MMM Design Group
(757)623-1641
therbert@mmmdesigngroup.com

Richard Jackson
Managing Member
Meritage Fund, LLC
(757)961-6336
rjackson@meritagefund.us

Mike Kramer
Real Estate Manager
Opus East, LLC
(301)354-3127
michael.kramer@opuseast.com

Louis Liakos
Senior Property Manager
Liberty Property Trust

(757)498-4800

lliakos@libertyproperty.com

John Loftus
Sites & Buildings Manager
VEDP
(804)545-7586
jloftus@yesvirginia.org



Chip Louthan
Senior Vice President
Grubb & Ellis|Harrison & Bates
(804)788-1000
chip.louthan@harrison-bates.com

Aileen Martz
Research Assistant
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804)545-5797
amartz@yesvirginia.org

Jerry Mayo, PE
Senior Associate
A. G. Raymond & Company Inc.
(919)831-0070
jmayo@raymondnet.com

Edward O'Callaghan
President
Audax Transportation
(757)450-8484
eoc.audax@ mac.com

Theresa O'Quinn
Economic Development Director
King George County
(540)775-9181
toquinn@co.kinggeorge.state.va.us

Chris Parker
Engineering Manager
Timmons Group
(804)200-6500
Chris.Parker@timmons.com

Lisa Perry
Director of Economic Development
Isle of Wight County
(757)647-1565
Iperry@isleofwightus.net

Steven Lynch
Director
City of Portsmouth
(757)393-8804
lynchs@portsmouthva.gov

John Matheos
Vice President Sales
Peoples Services
(330)418-3300
jmatheos@peoplesservices.com

Thomas Miller
Business Development Manager
Franklin Southampton Economic Development
(757)516-7709
tmiller@franklinsouthamptonva.com

Pete Olson
Senior Associate
CB Richard Ellis

(804)267-7247

pete.olson@cbre.com

Catherine Pack
Community Assistance Specialist
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804)305-5335
cpack@yesvirginia.org

Harrison Perrine
Managing Member
Meritage Fund |, LLC
(757)961-6336
harrison@perrineinvestments.com

Bobby Phillips
First Vice President
Thalhimer/Cushman & Wakefield
(757)873-4124
bobby.phillips@thalhimer.com



Michelle Poe
Associate Project Manager
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804)545-5739
mpoe@yesvirginia.org

Stephen Quina
Senior Project Manager
Timmons Group
(804)200-6500
stephen.quina@timmons.com

Tom Reed
Account Manager
G&P Trucking Co.
(803)206-6665
tom.reed@gptruck.com

James Roark
KEYper Systems Sales Consultant
Alternative Handling Technologies, LLC
(757)287-5149
james.roark@keypersystems.com

Mike Robinson
Senior Project Scientist/Transportation Cluster Lead
VMASC
(757)638-7010
rmrobins@odu.edu

Allison Ross
Southeast Division
Hickey and Associates, LLC
(205)969-8022
aross@hickeyandassociates.com

Tony Russo
Associate
CB Richard Ellis
(443)528-3711
tony.russo@cbre.com

Gene Preston
Senior Vice President
ProLogis
(201)528-9577
gpreston@prologis.com

Malcolm Randolph
Senior Associate
CB Richard Ellis
(804)267-7208
malcolm.randolph@cbre.com

Copeland Rhea
Industrial Leasing Agent
Johnson Development Associates, Inc.
(703)245-6917
crhea@johnsondevelopment.net

Patrick Roberts
Deputy City Manager
Suffolk
(757)514-4003
proberts@city.suffolk.va.us

Brad Rodgers
President
Moreland Property Group
(804)332-6618
brodgers@morelandproperty.com

Michael Royce
Senior Vice President
Jones Lang LaSalle

(202)719-5690
michael.royce@am.jll.com

Stephanie Sanker
Senior Director
GVA Advantis
(757)213-8261
ssanker@gvaadvantis.com



John Shaheen
Vice President-Development/Marketing
Regional Companies
(704)583-1460
john@trueviewcre.com

Leonard Sledge
Assistant Director - Economic Development
William and Mary
(757)221-1232
Isledge@wm.edu

Russ Smitley
Regional Development
CSX Transportation, Inc.
(804)226-7504
Russ_Smitley@csx.com

Ron Sparrow
Account Manager
VBS Inc. Material Handling Equipment
(757)621-5401
rsparrow@vbsmhe.com

Ellen Templeton
Sr. Business Development Manager

City of Hampton, Dept. of Economic Development

(757)727-6237
etempleton@hampton.gov

Marc Weiss
Economic Development Director
Hanover County Economic Development
(804)365-6464
mweiss@co.hanover.va.us

David Williams
Managing Director
Grubb&Ellis |Harrison&Bates
(804)591-2405
david.williams@harrison-bates.com

Andrew Sinclair
Program Manager
Hampton Roads Partnership
(757)625-4696
asinclair@hrp.org

Greg Smith
Director Business Development
Saddle Creek Corporation
(704)454-6323
gregs@saddlecrk.com

John Smolak

President

Franklin Southampton Economic Development, Inc.

(757)562-1958
jsmolak@franklinsouthamptonva.com

Donna Stevens
Community Data Specialist
Virginia Economic Development Partnership
(804)545-5787
dstevens@yesvirginia.org

Bill Throne
Director, Industrial Properties
GVA Advantis Real Estate Services Company
(757)213-8339
bthrone@gvaadvantis.com

Tracy White
Senior Vice President
McDonald Development
(804)441-6116
twhite@mcdco.com

Lang Williams
First Vice President
CB Richard Ellis
(757)228-1808
lang.williams@cbre.com



Ashton Williamson
Senior Vice President
CB Richard Ellis
(757)228-1802
ashton.williamson@cbre.com

John P. Wright
President
Waverton Associates
(757)405-1400
JPWright@wavertonassociates.com

John A Wright
Vice President, Construction
Waverton Associates
(757)405-1400
johnawright@wavertonassociates.com

Dale Young
Operations Manager
Evans Distribution Systems
(757)635-7153
dyoung@evansdist.com



